506900405 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6947229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANEL PARFUMS BEAUTE	09/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOF CORPORATION
Street Address:	20-3, EBISU 4-CHOME, SHIBUYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	150-6019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16324340	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7179-0274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=7179-0274 ASSMT from CHANEL PARFUMS BEAUTE to NOF CORPORATION#page1.tif

PATENT 506900405 REEL: 057664 FRAME: 0886

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The state of the s	THIS DEED is made the	<u>7-14</u> day o	of Septemb	Ck 20 21	between:
--	-----------------------	-------------------	------------	----------	----------

Chanel Parlums Beauté

13S avenue Charles de Gaulle ; 92200 Neuilly-sur-Seine, France (hereinafter called "the Assignor").

NOF Corporation

20-3 Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku; Tokyo 150-6019, Japan (hereinafter called "the Assignee"); and

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the registered co-proprietor of the US Patent Application number 16/324,340 (the patent)
- The Assignor has agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all its rights title and interest in and to the Patent as set out below.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) Pursuant to the Agreement and in consideration of the sum of , now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL THAT its interest rights and title in and to the Patent and the full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- (2) The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

Head of Industrial Property Department

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written.

Pantin, FRANCE

Executed as a Deed by Chanel Parfums Beauté

Acting as Place:

in the presence of:

Witness=s signature: Name (print):

Occupation:

Address:

Employee

.... 8 rue du Chaval Blanc, CS40065, 93500 Pantin, FRANCE

Executed as a Deed by

NOF Corporation

Yoji SUZUKI

Yoji Suruki

Acting as

Place:

in the presence of:

Tokyo, JAPAN

General Manager Intellectual Property Dept., Corporate R'D Div.

Witness-s signature:

Name (print): Occupation:

Address:

Hiroki FUKUI Employee

20-3 Ebisu 4-chome, Shibuya-ku; Tokyo 150-6019, Japan

PATENT REEL: 057664 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 10/01/2021